MENS’S HALL OF FAME

13535 5" Avenue Northeast Bradenton, Florida 34212

The Sarasota Manatee County Hall of Fame is an honorary organization established
in 1971, to recognize outstanding achievements in and for the sport of bowling by
SMC members.

All nominations must be received by September 30™ of the current year to be
considered for the following year. Nominations may be mailed, or given to any Hall
of Fame member who shall forward them to the President.

All nominees should have the character that would be a positive reflection on
bowling and ultimately on the Hall of Fame. Prior to being voted upon, nominees
shall be evaluated with regard to sportsmanship, character, and conduct on and off
the lanes.

The Hall of Fame shall be divided into three (3) categories as listed below.

Bowling Performance: Nominees must be a minimum of 35 yrs of age, (or
deceased) and been a member of SMC USBC for at least 10 years, which doesn’t
have to be consecutive. Items considered, but not limited to, shall be honor scores,
awards, league averages, and local association tournaments participation.

Meritorious Service: Nominces must be a minimum of 35 yrs of age, (or
deceased) and been a member of SMC USBC for at least 10 years, which doesn’t
have to be consecutive. Service consideration must be above and beyond that
ordinarily expected of someone in a like position.

Veteran’s Category: Nominees must be at least 65 yrs of age, and bowled a
minimum of 30 years, of which 10 must have been with the SMC USBC.




MENS’S HALL OF FAME

SARASOTA MANATEE HALL OF FAME

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978
1980
1981
1982
1984
1985
1986
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

1995

1996
1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002
2003

ANDY RAPONE
ED QUESTIONATI
NICK APONE

PAUL CARSON

1M STEELE

WALT SCHMIDT
PLEZ WYNN

JIM CARTER

DAVE SMITH

TOM REID

JACK ROLLINS

BILL STOEBER

RON SMITH (SEC'Y)
ARCHIE KENNEDY
WILBUR CLEPHANE
NORM JOHNSTON
JIM ALBRITTON
TOMMY EVANS
KEN SLACK

DON DEICKE

AL CERULLY

GENE SMITH

JACK PARTRIDGE
LARRY BUTLER
RICHARD HUBBARD JR.
RUSTY CARTER

10E FASO

CARL LACY

JEFF BUSIERE
RONNIE HAYES (PRES.)
BUDDY WATTS
BOB KIRKLAND
RICK EVANS
DANNY WILLIAMS
CLIFF MARTIN (V / PRES)
CRAIG RIPLEY

BOB GALLO

BILL WENZEL

DAVE KARR

FRED RAYNER SR
JOHN HENSON

BOWLING
BOWLING
SERVICE
BOWLING
BOWLING
BOWLING
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
BOWLING
SERVICE
BOWLING
BOWLING
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
BOWLING
BOWLING
BOWLING
BOWLING
SERVICE
SERVICE
BOWLING
SERVICE
BOWLING
SERVICE
BOWLING
BOWLING
BOWLING
BOWLING
SERVICE
BOWLING
SERVICE
SERVICE
BOWLING
BOWLING
SERVICE
BOWLING
BOWLING
SERVICE

* GONE BUT NOT FORGOTTEN

BOB PIPER

BILL CARRINGTON
NED HAMBLETT
GENE COHENOUR
SAM MILEY
HARMON BROWN
GENE CLOUSE

JIM ELLIOTT

BILL EARLEY
ED LASSER

HOWARD LONGSTREET

RUSS CARTER

BRUCE COMBS
DENNIS STEARNS
TOM CLARK

ED YAGER

GLENN UNDERWOOD
BOB PROVETTE

RICK PITTMAN

BRAD TAYLOR
CLAUDE BONNER

KENT WAGNER
RON KESSLER

SERVICE
BOWLING
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
BOWLING
BOWLING

SERVICE

BOWLING
BOWLING

SERVICE

SERVICE

SERVICE
BOWLING
BOWLING
SERVICE

SERVICE
SERVICE

BOWLING

BOWLING
SERVICE

BOWLING
SERVICE



2004
2005

2006

2007
2009

2010

2011

2012
2013
2014

2016

2017
2018
2019

2020
2021
2022

2023
2024
2025

PETE DELISE

MIKE ELLIOTT
STEVE KUZNICZCI
RICHARD CYPHERS
JIM ZELNIO
EVERETT HAYDEN
HITCH BAIER
RONNIE ELLIOTT
NICK SMITH

JERRY TUCCIARONE JR
GENE CROUCH
TERRY WOOD (TRES.)
BOBBY COMBS
JAYSON TAYLOR
LEROY WAGNER
JOHN THOMPSON
MIKE ZINK

MARK PARRISH
MIKE ALESHIRE
MIKE GRONOW
TONY CINELLI JR
GREG SELL

PAUL GUSTKE
KENNETH McDOUGALL
PAUL HERBST

RICK ISOM

RAY LOFTHOUSE

TOM HUBBARD

RAFI CARRION

JAMES McCLELAND

MENS’S HALL OF FAME

BOWLING
BOWLING
BOWLING
SERVICE

BOWLING
SERVICE

SERVICE

BOWLING
BOWLING
BOWLING
SERVICE

SERVICE

BOWLING
BOWLING
BOWLING
BOWLING
SERVICE

BOWLING
BOWLING
BOWLING
BOWLING
BOWLING

VETERANS
BOWLING

BOWLING
BOWLING

VETERANS

SERVICE
SERVI
BOWLING

ROGER KING
FRED SHAFFER JR
KEVIN REICHENBACH

MIKE BYRD

WILLIAM LIPPMAN
JERRY TUCCIARONE SR
TERRY DESHAIES
TERRY WESTERVELT
JIM ORD

MARK DONUSHI

Tl GRAHAM

DAVID SHEDROW

GIL SLIKER

ART CHIODO

CHUCK SOUZER

STEVE KOSINSKI

BOWLING
SERVICE
BOWLING

BOWLING
BOWLING
VETERANS
BOWLING
SERVICE
VETERANS
BOWLING
BOWLING
BOWLING

BOWLING

SERVICE

BOWLING

BOWLING

*



