
MENS'S HALL OF FAME



13535 5th Avenue Northeast Bradenton, Florida 34212

The Sarasota Manatee County Hall of Fame is an honorary organization established in 1971, to recognize outstanding achievements in and for the sport of bowling by SMC members.

All nominations must be received by September 30th of the current year to be considered for the following year. Nominations may be mailed, or given to any Hall of Fame member who shall forward them to the President.

All nominees should have the character that would be a positive reflection on bowling and ultimately on the Hall of Fame. Prior to being voted upon, nominees shall be evaluated with regard to sportsmanship, character, and conduct on and off the lanes.

The Hall of Fame shall be divided into three (3) categories as listed below.

Bowling Performance: Nominees must be a minimum of 35 yrs of age, (or deceased) and been a member of SMC USBC for at least 10 years, which doesn't have to be consecutive. Items considered, but not limited to, shall be honor scores, awards, league averages, and local association tournaments participation.

Meritorious Service: Nominees must be a minimum of 35 yrs of age, (or deceased) and been a member of SMC USBC for at least 10 years, which doesn't have to be consecutive. Service consideration must be above and beyond that ordinarily expected of someone in a like position.

Veteran's Category: Nominees must be at least 65 yrs of age, and bowled a minimum of 30 years, of which 10 must have been with the SMC USBC.

MENS'S HALL OF FAME

SARASOTA MANATEE HALL OF FAME*** GONE BUT NOT FORGOTTEN**

1972	ANDY RAPONE ED QUESTIONATI	BOWLING BOWLING	*	BOB PIPER	SERVICE	*
1973	NICK APONE PAUL CARSON	SERVICE BOWLING	*	BILL CARRINGTON NED HAMBLETT	BOWLING SERVICE	*
1974	JIM STEELE WALT SCHMIDT	BOWLING BOWLING	*	GENE COHENOUR SAM MILEY	SERVICE SERVICE	*
1975	PLEZ WYNN JIM CARTER	SERVICE SERVICE	*	HARMON BROWN	BOWLING	*
1976	DAVE SMITH TOM REID	SERVICE BOWLING	*	GENE CLOUSE	BOWLING	*
1977	JACK ROLLINS BILL STOEBER	SERVICE BOWLING	*	JIM ELLIOTT	SERVICE	*
1978	RON SMITH (SEC'Y)	BOWLING		BILL EARLEY	BOWLING	*
1980	ARCHIE KENNEDY	SERVICE	*	ED LASER	BOWLING	*
1981	WILBUR CLEPHANE	SERVICE	*			
1982	NORM JOHNSTON	SERVICE	*			
1984	JIM ALBRITTON	SERVICE	*			
1985	TOMMY EVANS	BOWLING	*	HOWARD LONGSTREET	SERVICE	*
1986	KEN SLACK	BOWLING				
1988	DON DEICKE	BOWLING		RUSS CARTER	SERVICE	*
1989	AL CERULLY	BOWLING	*			
1990	GENE SMITH	SERVICE	*			
1991	JACK PARTRIDGE	SERVICE	*			
1992	LARRY BUTLER	BOWLING		BRUCE COMBS	SERVICE	
1993	RICHARD HUBBARD JR.	SERVICE	*	DENNIS STEARNS	BOWLING	
1994	RUSTY CARTER JOE FASO	BOWLING SERVICE		TOM CLARK	BOWLING	
1995	CARL LACY JEFF BUSIERE	BOWLING BOWLING	*	ED YAGER	SERVICE	*
1996	RONNIE HAYES (PRES.)	BOWLING		GLENN UNDERWOOD	SERVICE	
1997	BUDDY WATTS BOB KIRKLAND	BOWLING SERVICE	*	BOB PROVETTE	SERVICE	*
1998	RICK EVANS DANNY WILLIAMS	BOWLING SERVICE		RICK PITTMAN	BOWLING	
1999	CLIFF MARTIN (V / PRES)	SERVICE				
2000	CRAIG RIPLEY	BOWLING				
2001	BOB GALLO BILL WENZEL	BOWLING SERVICE	*	BRAD TAYLOR CLAUDE BONNER	BOWLING SERVICE	*
2002	DAVE KARR	BOWLING				
2003	FRED RAYNER SR JOHN HENSON	BOWLING SERVICE	*	KENT WAGNER RON KESSLER	BOWLING SERVICE	*

MENS'S HALL OF FAME

2004	PETE DELISE	BOWLING		
2005	MIKE ELLIOTT	BOWLING	*	ROGER KING
	STEVE KUZNICZCI	BOWLING		FRED SHAFFER JR
2006	RICHARD CYPHERS	SERVICE		KEVIN REICHENBACH
	JIM ZELNIO	BOWLING		
2007	EVERETT HAYDEN	SERVICE	*	
2009	HITCH BAIER	SERVICE		MIKE BYRD
	RONNIE ELLIOTT	BOWLING		WILLIAM LIPPMAN
2010	NICK SMITH	BOWLING		JERRY TUCCiarone SR
	JERRY TUCCiarone JR	BOWLING		TERRY DESHAIES
	GENE CROUCH	SERVICE	*	
2011	TERRY WOOD (TRES.)	SERVICE		TERRY WESTERVELT
	BOBBY COMBS	BOWLING	*	
2012	JAYSON TAYLOR	BOWLING		JIM ORD
2013	LEROY WAGNER	BOWLING		MARK DONUSHI
2014	JOHN THOMPSON	BOWLING		TJ GRAHAM
	MIKE ZINK	SERVICE		
2016	MARK PARRISH	BOWLING		DAVID SHEDROW
	MIKE ALESHIRE	BOWLING		
2017	MIKE GRONOW	BOWLING		GIL SLIKER
2018	TONY CINELLI JR	BOWLING		
2019	GREG SELL	BOWLING		ART CHIODO
	PAUL GUSTKE	VETERANS	*	
2020	KENNETH McDougall	BOWLING		
2021	PAUL HERBST	BOWLING		
2022	RICK ISOM	BOWLING		CHUCK SOUZER
	RAY LOFTHOUSE	VETERANS		
2023	TOM HUBBARD	SERVICE		
2024	RAFI CARRION	SERVI		
2025	JAMES McCLELAND	BOWLING		STEVE KOSINSKI
				BOWLING